THE DATASHEET OF
NCP500SN27T1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2015
October, 2019 − Rev. 22
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP500/D
NCP500, NCV500

given by:
PD �
TJ(max) �TA
R�JA
If TJ is not recommended to exceed 125°C, then the
NCP500 can dissipate up to 400 mW @ 25°C.
The power dissipated by the NCP500 can be calculated
from the following equation:
Ptot � �Vin * Ignd (Iout)� 	 [Vin � Vout] * Iout
or
VinMAX �
Ptot 	 Vout * Iout
Ignd 	 Iout
If a 150 mA output current is needed the ground current
is extracted from the data sheet curves: 200 �A @ 150 mA.
For a NCP500SN18T1 (1.8 V), the maximum input voltage
will then be 4.4 V, good for a 1 Cell Li−ion battery.
Hints
Please be sure the Vin and GND lines are sufficiently wide.
When the impedance of these lines is high, there is a chance

few values were chosen and the resulting delay can be seen in
Figure 33.
The graph shows the delay between the enable signal and
output turn−on for various resistor and capacitor values.
R
Figure 32. Delayed Turn−on
Figure 33. Delayed Turn−on
Figure 34. Input Voltages Greater than 6.0 V
NCP500, NCV500
16
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal
Output Voltage Marking Package Shipping†
NCP500SN18T1G 1.8 LCS
TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 Units/
7″ Tape & Reel
NCP500SN185T1G 1.85 LFL
NCP500SN25T1G 2.5 LCT
NCP500SN26T1G 2.6 LFM
NCP500SN27T1G 2.7 LCU
NCP500SN28T1G 2.8 LCV
NCP500SN30T1G 3.0 LCW
NCP500SN30T2G 3.0 LCW
NCP500SN33T1G 3.3 LCX
NCP500SN50T1G 5.0 LCY
NCV500SN185T1G* 1.85 LFL
NCV500SN18T1G* 1.8 LCS
NCV500SN28T1G* 2.8 LCV
NCV500SN33T1G* 3.3 LCX
NCP500SQL18T1G 1.8 LD
DFN6 2x2.2
(Pb−Free)
3000 Units/
7″ Tape & Reel
NCP500SQL25T1G 2.5 LE
NCP500SQL27T1G 2.7 LF
NCP500SQL28T1G 2.8 LG
NCP500SQL30T1G 3.0 LH
NCP500SQL33T1G 3.3 LJ
NCP500SQL50T1G 5.0 LK
For availability of other output voltages, please contact your local ON Semiconductor Sales Representative.
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*NCV Prefix for Automotive and Other Applications Requiring Unique Site and Control Change Requirements; AEC−Q100 Qualified and PPAP